health approved by OSHA, or a similar program approved by the Missouri Department of 

Labor and Industrial Relations which is at least as stringent as an approved OSHA 

program; unless such employees of Contractor previously have completed the required 

program. 

The Contractor shall forfeit as a penalty to the City the sum of two thousand five 

hundred dollars ($2,500.00) plus one hundred dollars ($100.00) for each employee 

employed by Contractor or any subcontractor, for each calendar day or portion thereof, 

such employee is employed without the required training. The penalty shall not begin to 

accrue until the applicable time periods included in Section 292.675, Missouri Revised